CrystaLatchTM Bi-directional
1x4 Solid State Fiberoptic Switch
Features
• Solid-State High Speed
• Non-Mechanical
• Ultra-High Reliability
• Fail-Safe Latching
• Low Insertion Loss

Input → Output 4 - +    +  - + - - +
Mechanical Footprint Dimensions (mm)
Ordering Information
Revision: 060-14
11-03-09
Driving kit with RS232 and TTL interfaces and WindowsTM GUI is available
The switch is actuated by applying a voltage pulse.  Applying one polarity pulse, one light path will be
connected and latched to the position.  Applying a reversed polarity pulse, another light path will be
connected and latched to the position after pulse removed.
“+”:  2.5~3.0V Pulse;  “-”:  Ground.
  CLBD-
 Type Wavelength  Switch Package  Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
  1310=3
1550=5
Special=0
Single stage=1
Dual Stage=2
 SMF-28=1
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900µm loose tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0m=3
Special=0
None=1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
1 4 2
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true